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Eight Wiley Partners Appointed to Law360's
2024 Editorial Advisory Boards

March 21, 2024 Related Professionals

Washington, DC - Wiley Rein LLP, a preeminent DC law firm, is

pleased to announce that eight Wiley attorneys have been selected E;Tt:jrly A. Cereljo

to serve on Law360's 2024 Editorial Advisory Boards in their 202.719.7326

. . kcereijo@wiley.law
respective practice areas.

Claire J. Evans

The editorial advisory boards are convened each year by Law360 to ;g;;?{;_mzz
provide feedback on its coverage and insights on how to best shape cevans@wiley.law
future coverage. The boards also provide Law360 reporters with a gg::ﬁ';re' Holt
pool of potential sources for expert analysis and commentary. 202.719.7479
dholt@wiley.law
The eight Wiley partners and of counsel appointed to serve on the George E. Petel
following Editorial Advisory Boards were: %29%3759
gpetel@wiley.law
e George E. Petel - Government Contracts Craig Sperling
e Derick G. Holt - International Trade ;8;;?;5239

» Craig Sperling - Media & Entertainment csperling@wiley.law
Roderick L. Thomas

» Kimberly A. Cereijo - Insurance Authority (Specialty Lines) Partner
202.719.7035

e Claire 1. Evans - Appellate rthomas@wiley.law
Joshua S. Turner

e Joshua S. Turner - Telecommunications Partner

202.719.4807
jturner@wiley.law

e Joshua B. Simmons - International Arbitration

e Roderick L. Thomas - Aerospace & Defense
Practice Areas

Global Disputes
Government Contracts
Insurance
International Trade
Issues and Appeals

Litigation
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